
AUG 1.J THE ·NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1951 

New Zealand· Rainfall for April, 1929-continued. 

Sta.tion. Pomts . 

I 

Tota~ Fa.ll, I Days with 
(100 to inch). Ram. 

NORTH ISLAND-oontinued. 

(D.) SOUTH-EAST ASPECT-EAST CAPE TO OAPE PAI..LISER-
continued. 

Ruangarehu Station, Tokomaru Bay 
Mangatarata Station, Tokoma.ru Bay 
Owhena, Tokomaru Bay 
Waihau, Tolaga Bay 
Tolaga Ba.y 
Marumoko, Motu 
Koranga Valley .• 
Eastwood HilI, Gisborne 
Toromiro, Whakarau 
Otoko .. 
Whatatutu 
Te Karaka 
Puha, Poverty Bay 
Patutahi, Gisborne 
Whakapunake 
Tahora, Gisburne 
GiHborne .. .. " 
:Puninga Station, Whnrerata .. 
Waikatea, Ruakitnri Valley, Napier 
Te Kura, Ruakituri 
Mangaone Valley, Tangitere 
Spring Hill, Mohaka 
Portland Island .. 
Waikaremoana .. 
Power-station, Waikaremoana 
Maungaharuru, Wairoa 
Put-orino, WairoJl, 
Ropuruahine 
Waipuna Station, Puketitiri 
Tarawera 
1'e Waka, To Pohue 
Kotemaori 
H.B. Forests, Waikoau 
Tutira Homestead 
Redgeley, Eskdale 
Riverbank, Ris~ington, Napier 
Wahine, Sherenden, Hastings 
Mokopoka, Hastings .. 
"To Houka Hill," Hastings 
Whanawhana, Hastings .. 
Maraekakaho, Rastings .. 
1'e Mata, Havelock North .. 
Anawai, Maraetotara, Havelock 
Poukawa 
Pukehou, Te Aute 
Te Kura Settlement, Otane 
Gwavas, Tikokino 
Blackburn, Hawke's Bay .. 
Aramoana 
Rangitapu 
Waipawa 
Mount Vernon, Waipawa .. 
Waimarama, Hawke's Bay 
Waipukurau 
Motuotaraia, Wan'Stead 
Takapau 
Wood bank, Herbertville 
Dannevirke 
Pine Grove, Weber 
Waipuna, Woodville 
Mangamaire 
Eastry, Tane, Eketahuna •. 
Tawataia, Eketahuna 
Putara .. 
Eketahuna 
Castlepoint 
Annedale, Tim1i .. 
"Ngaianu," Masterton 
Whareama, MastertoIi 
Waingawa, Masterton 
Ditton, Masterton 
Bagshot, Masterton 
Bush Grove, Masterton 
Marangai 
Eringa, Masterton 
Llandaff, Masterton 
Glenburn, Martinborough .. 
Martinborough .. 
lagoon Hill, Martinborough 
To Awaite, Ma'rtinborough 

2060 
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1514 
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1642 
726 
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408 

1247 
399 
439 
439 
638 
699 
441 
636 
561 
601 
464 
511 
551 
497 
534 
512 
734 
294 
267 
337 
326 
296 
436 
421 
405 
522 
454 
429 
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New Zealand Rainfall for April, 1929--:continued. 

Sta.tion. Pomts . 

I 
Tota~ Fall, I Days wi th 

(100 to Inch). Ram. 

NORTH ISLAND----continued. 

(D.) SOUTH-EAST ASPECT-EAST CAPE TO CAPE . PALLISER­
continued. 

Waiorongomai, Featherston 
Featherston, 
Summit 
Wallace ville 
Wainuiomata Reservoir 
Orongorongo Reservoir 
Waiwetu 
Lower Hutt 
Karori Reservoir 
Seatoun 

SOUTH ISLAND. 

742 
541 
870 
618 
961 

1526 
579 
599 
725 

16 
13 
17 
6 

17 
23 
15 
12 
16 

(E.) NORTlI ASPEOT-CAPE FAREWELL TO KAIKOURA. 

Collingwoorl 
Omikaka 
" Harakeke," Central Moutere 
Motueka 
Upper Moutera .. 
"Asbestos Cottage," Po k 0 r 0 r 0 

(height, 2,700 ft.) 
Mapua, Nelson 
Stanley Brook, Nelson 
Twynham Station Creek, Glenhope .. 
Gowan, via Glenhope 
Tophouse 
Stephen Island 
Hamilton Bay 
The Brothers 
Cape Campbell 
Manaroa, Pelorus Sound 
Y ncyca, l>elorus Sound 
Waitata Bay, Pelorus Sound 
Havelock 
Opouri Valley, Flat Creek .. 
Hartley Hills, Hillersden 
Seddon 
Ward .. 
Duntroon, Jordan 
" Sevenoakl'l," Renwicktown 
Ocean Bay 
Blenheim 
Spring Creek, Blenheim 
Erina, Blenheim 
A vonuale Station, Blenheim 
Marshlands, Blenheim 
Hapuku 
Ellerton, Kekerangu 

889 

1399 
1136 
1334 
1236 

1484 
940 
636 
633 
659 
585 
663 
272 
258 
505 
812 
451 

LOll 
736 
351 
403 
501 
531 

1091 
461 
612 
625 
505 
528 
570 
531 

13 

11 
11 
7 

14 

10 
10 
9 
8 
9 
9 
8 
5 

10 
6 
8 
8 

13 
8 
8 

11 
9 
5 

12 
9 

11 
13 
9 

10 
14 
8. 

(F.) WEST ASPEOT-CAPE FAREWELL TO PUYSEGUR POINT. 

Farewell Spit .. 

I 
Karamea, Westport 
Westport .. 
Tiroroa .. 
Reef ton (643 ft.) .. 
Greymouth 
Moana, Lake Brunner 
Otira (1,255 ft.) 
Lake Kanieri 
Harihari 
Weheka 
Waiho Gorge 

I.
ROSS, Westland 
Okuru .. 
Puysegur Point 

1617 
338 
215 
409 
224 
281 
351 
389 
287 
339 
190 

282 
158 
453 

14 
8 

10 
12 
9 
8 

10 
5 
5 
3 
1 

6 
5 

12 

(G.) EAST AsPECT-KA!KOURA TO CAPE SAUNDERS. 

Moundsdale, Kaikoura 
Yardville, Kaikoura 
'Culverden 
Balmoral No. I 
Riverside Farm, Amuri 
Highfield ,Amuri 

535 
516 
226 
225 
243 
444 

13 
14 
8 
9 
9 

10 


